Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
 FX2 Series - Class X2 305Vac / 350Vac
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FX2-23-V1
Overview
The FX2 series is constructed of metallized
polypropylene film encapsulated with self-
extinguishing resin in a box of material meeting the

2022 E May 5  2028 L Nov N
2023 F Jun 6  2029 M Dec D
Part Number System 料号编码原则
F X2 30 K 474 E43 2EL 5 RFAS
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VAC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Lead
Length
Code
Design code
F = Film Class X2,
Metallized
PP Film
30=305Vac
35=350Vac
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
First two digits
= significant
figures.
Third digit =
Number of
zeros.
Refer to
Size
Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code
Table
Refer to
Lead
Length
Table
R:RoHS
F:customer
A: 850°C
GW
S:AISHI
Terminal Code
引出端代码
   Lead Length Code
引出端长度代码
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Lead Space)
Digit Three
(Lead Ipsilateral)
Lead Length
2 leads for long L 10.0mm C 5.1mm A  20mm min L
2 leads for straight cut 2 12.5mm D 7.5mm C  35mm min B
2 leads for forming cut E 15.0mm E 10.2mm B  3.2mm 1
4 leads for straight cut 4 22.5mm F 12.7mm G  3.5mm 2
Taping T 27.5mm G 20.3mm D  3.0mm 3
Taping Straight V 37.5mm K N/A L  4.0mm 4
  52.5mm M    5.0mm 5
  N/A N    7.0mm 7
       4.5mm D
       Taping T
Marking 标识
Metallized Polypropylene Film EMI Suppression Capacitors
 FX2 Series - Class X2 305Vac / 350Vac
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3